

Instructions for Deck Medic's Pro Bright

After applying the stripper solution (either Deck Medic's Pro Strip or Deck Medic's Eco Strip), neutralize the stripper by applying Deck Medic's Pro Bright to the wood surfaces. Chemically, strippers are a base product, so the wood requires the acid of the Pro Bright to neutralize or "equal out" the pH. This neutralization is critical to ensure the final stain coat does not prematurely break down.

Use the following guideline.

- Pro Bright
 - Use 1 pouch of Pro Bright per gallon. Do not open the pouch but immerse the pouch in the water and stir. The pouch contents will not dissolve completely once the liquid solution becomes completely saturated. It's not possible to make the brightener stronger by adding more pouches. Use a low volume liquid sprayer to apply Deck Medic's Pro Bright (pump up sprayer, battery powered sprayer or electric sprayer).
 - Apply Deck Medic's Pro Bright to the surfaces using your sprayer. Apply the Pro Bright downstream through the pressure washer ONLY if the stripper solution was *also* applied downstream. You must have equal chemical concentration applications between the stripper and neutralizer. Increase dwell time of Pro Bright solution for increasing levels of stripper concentration. For Extra Heavy strips, apply two coats of Pro Bright to ensure the stripping agent is thoroughly neutralized.
 - Allow the Pro Bright solution to dwell on the wood for a few minutes. Rinse the Pro Bright solution from the wood using a wide, gentle soft-wash stream of water. Rinse the entire work area, including wood surfaces, surrounding windows, doors, siding and plants.

CAUTION. Chemical strippers and brighteners have the potential to burn human skin and cause eye damage. Always wear Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) when opening, mixing, applying, and removing any of the included chemicals. PPE may include, but not be limited to long sleeves, long pants, waterproof boots, gloves, protective glasses, and face mask. Consult the included Safety Data Sheets for more information.

Deck Medic Supplies, LLC, is NOT responsible for or liable for personal injury or any damage to property, plants, or painted surfaces. Deck Medic franchise owners use this product on thousands of decks and fences every year. Follow all instructions and safety precautions.

Deck Medic Supplies Email: john@mydeckmedic.com Phone: 847-302-9440